
NCI Regional Center Liaisons 
 

 

Regional Center Contact Name Phone Email 

Alta California John Decker (916) 978-6489 jdecker@altaregional.org 

Central Valley Mark Halvorsen 
Heather Flores 

(559) 738-2220 
(559) 276-4324 

mhalvorsen@cvrc.org 
hflores@cvrc.org  

East Los Angeles Edith Hernandez (626) 299-4653 ehernandez@elarc.org 

Far Northern Kathy Lusher (530) 895-8633 klusher@farnorthernrc.org 

Frank D. 
Lanterman 

Enrique Roman (213) 252-4908 eroman@lanterman.org 

Golden Gate Beth Dewitt (415) 446-3028 
 

bdewitt@ggrc.org 
 

Harbor Elizabeth Stroh (310) 543-7961 Elizabeth.stroh@harborrc.org 

Inland Diane Kimble (909) 382-4848 dkimble@inlandrc.org 

Kern John Noriega (661) 852-3242 jnoriega@kernrc.org 

North Bay Pamela Madden-
Krall 

(707) 256-1294 pamelam@nbrc.net 
 

North Los Angeles 
County 

Diane Ambrose (818) 756-6107 dianea@nlacrc.org 

North Los Angeles 
County 

Sandra Rizzo (818) 756-6216 srizo@nlacrc.org 

North Los Angeles 
County 

Maria Bosch (818) 756-6336 MBosch@nlacrc.org 
 

Redwood Coast Mary Block (707) 462-3832 
x271 

mblock@redwoodcoastrc.org 

East Bay Steve Robinson 
Derrick Levingston 

 
(510) 618-6499 

srobinson@rceb.org 
dlevingston@rceb.org 

Orange County LeeAnn Christian (714) 796-5254 lchristian@rcocdd.com 

San Andreas Jim Elliot (408)341-3828 james@sarc.org 

San Diego Sue Cavanagh (858) 576-2836 Sue.cavanagh@sdrc.org 

San Gabriel/ 
Pomona 

Carol Tomblin (909) 868-7521 Ctomblin@sgprc.org 

South Central Los 
Angeles 

Joseph Velasquez (213) 765-3887 josephv@sclarc.org 

Tri-Counties Mary Beth 
Lepkowsky 

(805) 884-7208 mlepkowsky@tri-counties.org  

Valley Mountain Anthony Hill (209) 955-3258 ahill@vmrc.net 

Westside Bill Feeman (310) 258-4132 billf@westsiderc.org 
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